TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ducati Motor Holding S.p.A.		01/01/2009	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Performance Motorcycles S.p.A.	
Street Address:	3, Via A. Cavalieri Ducati No. 3	
City:	Bologna	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2454334	MONSTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Martha Gayle Barber
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38963/402790

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Martha Gayle Barber

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0489 2454334

CH \$40.00

900185959

Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt			
Signature:	/Elaine B. Hunt/			
Date:	03/09/2011			
Total Attachments: 1 source=ducati merger#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0490

STUDIO NOTARILE MARCHETTI

VIA AGNELLO, 18 - 20121 MILANO

PROF. PIERGAETANO MARCHETTI - NOTAIO

DOTT. RENATA MARIELLA - NOTAIO

PROF. CARLO MARCHETTI - NOTAIO

A Y Y. MATTEO SANT'AMBROGIO

A V V. CARLOTOL MARCHETTI

A V V. ANDREA DE COSTA

AVV. FRANCESCO RUCCSO

DOTT. ROSSELLA CARDONE

DOWN GITLIO DELLA CROCE

TELEBONO: 02.72.02.18.46 R.A.

TELEFAX: 02.86.46.82.74 - 02.72.02.26.19

e-mail: segreteria@marchettilex.it

O. F./ P. I. 04255350151

ATTESTATION

The undersigned dott. Carlo Marchetti, Notary in Milan,

ATTESTS

that, with the notarial act to my ministry dated 23rd of December 2010 n. 4890/2545 of index, registered in Milan on the 9th of January 2009 with the n. 356 Serie 1T, duly inscribed in the Business Register of Bologna, the Company "Ducati Motor Holding S.p.A." with seat in Bologna, via A. Cavalieri Ducati No. 3, has been merged by absorption into "Performance Motorcycles S.p.A." with seat in Bologna, via Cavalieri Ducati n. 3, so that the "Performance Motorcycles S.p.A." with seat in Bologna, via A. Cavalieri Ducati n. 3, has become the sole holder of all the patents and trademarks which, until the 1st. of January 2009, date of the starting of all the civil effects of the mentioned merger, were registered in the name of the Company "Ducati Motor Holding S.p.A." and/or concern of Company "Ducati Motor Holding S.p.A." with legal seat in Bologna, via A. Cavalieri Ducati No. 3, and that the Company name of "Performance Motorcycles S.p.A." has changed its business name in Ducati Motor Holding S.p.A. with legal seat in Bologna, via Cavalieri Ducati n. 3

I attest the present, for the truth, as requested from "Ducati Motor Holding S.p.A." with seat in Bologna.

MILANO 20 GENNAM

RECORDED: 03/09/2011

FONDATO CON CARLO E MICHELE MARCHETTI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0491